Tritex IITM AC Powered Linear and
Rotary Actuators with Embedded
Electronics
Pending
2
P
L
C

R2G Gearmotor Armature Inertia* lbf-in-sec2 (kg-cm2) 0.00157 (1.77) 0.00200 (2.26)
*Add armature inertia to gearing inertia for total inertia.
R2M/R2G090 RADIAL LOAD AND BEARING LIFER2M/R2G090 RADIAL LOAD AND BEARING LIFE
RPM 50 100 250 500 1000
lbf (N) 389 (1730) 309 (1375) 227 (1010) 180 (801) 143 (636)
Side load ratings shown above are for 10,000 hour bearing life at 25mm from motor face at given rpm.
R2G090 GEARMOTOR MECHANICAL RATINGS
Output Torque at Motor Speed for 10,000 Hour Life
Maximum Allowable
Output Torque - Set
by User
1000 RPM 1500 RPM 2000 RPM
Model Ratio lbf-in (Nm) lbf-in (Nm) lbf-in (Nm) lbf-in (Nm)
R2G090-004 4:1 2078 (234.8) 600 (67.8) 552 (62.4) 504 (56.9)
R2G090-005 5:1 1798 (203.1) 775 (87.6) 714 (80.7) 652 (73.7)
R2G090-010 10:1 1126 (127.2) 890 (100.6) 820 (92.7) 750 (84.7)
R2G090-016 16:1 2078 (234.8) 912 (103.4) 830 (94.7) 763 (86.2)
R2G090-020 20:1 2078 (234.8) 980 (110.7) 900 (101.7) 820 (92.6)
R2G090-025 25:1 1798 (203.1) 1250 (141.2) 1150 (130) 1050 (118.6)
R2G090-040 40:1 2078 (234.8) 1200 (135.6) 1107 (125) 1013 (114.4)
R2G090-050 50:1 1798 (203.1) 1550 (169.4) 1434 (162) 1317 (148.8)
R2G090-100 100:1 1126 (127.2) 1100 (124.3) 1100 (124.3) 1100 (124.3)
Two torque ratings for the R2G gearmotors are given in the table above.  The left hand columns give the maximum (peak) allowable output
torque for the indicated ratios of each size R2G gearmotor.  This is not the rated output torque of the motor multiplied by the ratio of the
reducer.
It is possible to select a confi guration of the motor selection and gear ratio such that the rated motor torque, multiplied by the gear ratio ex-

R2G Gearmotor Armature Inertia* lbf-in-sec2 (kg-cm2) 0.00538 (6.08) 0.00816 (9.22)
*Add armature inertia to gearing inertia for total R2M system inertia.
R2M/R2G115 RADIAL LOAD AND BEARING LIFE
RPM 50 100 250 500 1000
lbf (N) 939 (4177) 745 (3314) 549 (2442) 435 (1935) 346 (1539)
Side load ratings shown above are for 10,000 hour bearing life at 25 mm from motor face at given rpm.
R2G115 GEARMOTOR MECHANICAL RATINGS
Output Torque at Motor Speed for 10,000 Hour Life
Maximum Allowable
Output Torque - Set
by User
1000 RPM 2000 RPM 3000 RPM
Model Ratio lbf-in (Nm) lbf-in (Nm) lbf-in (Nm) lbf-in (Nm)
R2G115-004 4:1 4696 (530.4) 1392 (157.3) 1132 (127.9) 1000 (112.9)
R2G115-005 5:1 4066 (459.4) 1455 (163.3) 1175 (132.8) 1040 (117.5)
R2G115-010 10:1 2545 (287.5) 1660 (187.6) 1350 (152.6) 1200 (135.6)
R2G115-016 16:1 4696 (530.4) 2112 (238.6) 1714 (193.0) 1518 (171.0)
R2G115-020 20:1 4696 (530.4) 2240 (253.1) 1840 (207.9) 1620 (183.0)
R2G115-025 25:1 4066 (459.4) 2350 (265.5) 1900 (214.7) 1675 (189.2)
R2G115-040 40:1 4696 (530.4) 2800 (316.4) 2240 (253.1) 2000 (225.9)
R2G115-050 50:1 4066 (459.4) 2900 (327.7) 2350 (265.5) 2100 (237.3)
R2G115-100 100:1 2545 (287.5) 2500 (282.5) 2500 (282.5) 2400 (271.2)
Two torque ratings for the R2G gearmotors are given in the table above.  The left hand columns give the maximum (peak) allowable output
torque for the indicated ratios of each size R2G gearmotor.  This is not the rated output torque of the motor multiplied by the ratio of the
reducer.
It is possible to select a confi guration of the motor selection and gear ratio such that the rated motor torque, multiplied by the gear ratio ex-

K 1/2-20 3/4-16
25
TRITEX II T2M/X LINEAR ACTUATOR ORDERING GUIDE
AAABBB-CCDD-EFG-HH-III-II-JJJ-KKK- (XX..XX - #####)
AAA = Actuator Type III-II = Motor Stator, All 8 Pole
T2M = Tritex II Linear Actuator, standard mechanical capacity T2M/X090 Stator Specifi cations
T2X = Tritex II Linear Actuator, high mechanical capacity 138-40 = 1 Stack, 230 VAC, 4000 rpm
BBB = Actuator Frame Size 238-40 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 4000 rpm
090 = 90 mm 238-30 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC. 3000 rpm (N/A with 0.1” lead)
115 = 115 mm T2M/X115 Stator Specifi cations H
CC = Stroke Length 138-30 = 1 Stack, 230 VAC, 3000 rpm
03 = 3 inch (75 mm) (T2M/X090 only) 238-20 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 2000 rpm
06 = 6 inch (150 mm) 238-15 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 1500 rpm (N/A with 0.1” lead)
10 = 10 inch (250 mm) JJJ = Voltage
12 = 12 inch (305 mm)        230 = 115-230 VAC, single phase
18 = 18 inch (455 mm)     KKK = Option Board
DD = Lead (linear travel per screw revolution) SIO  = Standard I/O Interconnect
01 = 0.1 inch (2.54 mm) IA4  = SIO plus Isolated 4 - 20 mA Analog I/O
02 = 0.2 inch (5.08 mm) EIP = SIO plus Ethernet IP
05 = 0.5 inch (12.7 mm) ABZ = SIO plus encoder output signal, requires IE Feedback
option.  Includes M12 connector for encoder output signals. (3)08 = 0.75 inch (19.05 mm) (T2M/X115 only) (6)
E = Connections X..XX = Travel and Housing Options (Multiples Possible)
G = Standard Straight Threaded Port with Internal
       terminals, M20x1.5
Travel Options
AR = External Anti-rotate
N = NPT Threaded Port via Adapter with Internal
      Terminals, 1/2” NPT
PF = Preloaded Follower (4)
L1/2/3 = External LImit Switches
I = Intercontec Style - Exlar std, M16/M23 Style Connector RB = Rear Brake
X = Custom Connectivity XT = Special Travel Options
F = Mounting Housing Options
B = Front & Rear Flange              F = Front Flange P5 = IP65 Sealed Housing (T2M only)
C = Rear Clevis                            R = Rear Flange HC = Type III Hard Coat Anodized (5)
G = Metric Rear Clevis                 S = Side Mount      FG = Smooth White Epoxy Coating
D = Double Side Mount                J = Metric Side Mount Special Motor Options
K = Metric Double Side Mount     T = Side Trunnion XL = Special Lubrication (7)
E = Extended Tie Rod                  Q = Metric Side Trunnion XM = Special Motor Option
M = Metric Extended Tie Rod       X = Special                            XH = Special Housing OptionXH = Special Housing Option
G = Rod End              XT = Manual Drive Hand Wheel (T2X only)
M = Male US Standard Thread (1) XT = Protective BellowsXT = Protective Bellows
A = Male Metric Thread (1) XT = Splined Main Rod
F = Female US Standard Thread(1) ##### = Part Number Designator for Specials
B = Female Metric Thread (1) Optional 5 digit assigned PN to designate unique model numbers
W = Male, US Standard Thread 440C SS Notes:
R = Male Metric Thread 440C SS (1) Chrome-plated carbon steel.  Threads not chrome-plated.
V = Female US Standard Thread 440C SS (2) Available Q4, 2009
L = Female Metric Thread 440C SS (3) Will require external cable for encoder output signals

model mask and defi ne Mobilgrease 28 in order notes.  Other special
lubricants are also available.
Linear Actuator Ordering Guide
26
TRITEX II R2M MOTOR OR R2G GEARMOTOR ORDERING GUIDE
R2M/GAAA-BBB-CDEF-GG-HHH-HH-III-JJJ (XX...XX) - #####)
R2M/G = Motor Type F = Brake Option
R2M = Tritex II AC Rotary Motor S = No brake, standard
R2G = Tritex II AC Rotary Gearmotor B = Electric brake, 24 VDC
AAA = Frame Size GG = Feedback Type
090 = 90 mm HD = Analog Hall Device
115 = 115 mm IE = Incremental Encoder, 8192 count resolution
BBB = Gear Ratio AF = Absolute Feedback (2)
Blank = R2M HHH-HH = Motor Stators
Single Reduction Ratios     Double Reduction Ratios   R2M/G090 Stator Specifi cations
004 = 4:1                                 016 = 16:1    020 = 20:1 238-40 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 4000 rpm
005 = 5:1                                 025 = 25:1    040 = 40:1 238-30 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 3000 rpm
010 = 10:1                               050 = 50:1    100 = 100:1   338-20 = 3 Stack, 230 VAC, 2000 rpm
C = Shaft Type R2M/G115 Stator Specifi cations
K = Keyed    138-30 = 1 Stack, 230 VAC, 3000 rpm
R = Smooth/Round 238-20 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 2000 rpm
X = Special Shaft 238-15 = 2 Stack, 230 VAC, 1500 rpm
D = Connections III  = Voltage
G = Standard Straight Threaded Port with Internal
       terminals, M20x1.5
230 = 115-230 VAC, single phase
JJJ  = Option Board
N = NPT Threaded Port via Adapter with Internal
      Terminals, 1/2” NPT
SIO  = Standard I/O Interconnect=
IA4 = SIO plus Isolated 4-20 mA Analog I/O
I = Intercontec style - Exlar std, M16/M23 Style Connector EIP = SIO plus Ethernet IP
X = Custom Connectivity ABZ = SIO plus encoder output signal, requires IE Feedback
option.  Includes M12 connector for encoder output signals (3)E = Housing Options
G = Anodized Gray, Exlar Standard XX = Special Options (multiples possible)
H = Type III Hard Coat Anodized (1) XH = Special Housing Options
F = Smooth White Epoxy Coating XM = Special Motor Options
E = Electroless Nickel Plating XL = Special Lubrication (4)
X = Special or Custom ##### = Part Number Designator for Specials
                       Optional 5 digit assigned PN to designate unique model number
Notes:
(1) May require special material main rods or mounting
(2) Available Q4, 2009
  (3)  Will require external cable for encoder output signals
(4) To achieve -40 operating temperature, specify -XL in the actuator
model mask and defi ne Mobilgrease 28 in order notes.  Other special
lubricants are also available.
Rotary Motor and Gearmotor Ordering Guide
27
TRITEX II SERIES CABLES & ACCESSORIES                                                                                                                  Part Number
Cables
Raw Power Cable, prepared on one end for use with cable gland GLD-T2M16x1.5 CBL-T2IPC-RAW-xxx
Raw I/O Cable, prepared on end end for use with cable gland GLD-T2M16x1.5 CBL-T2IOC-RAW-xxx
Cable Gland - Nickel-plated brass, CE shielding provisions, M20x1.5, for use with above cables GLD-T2M16x1.5
M20 x 1.5 to 1/2” NPT threaded hole adapter ADAPT-M20-NPT1/2
Communication Cable, PICO type connector, 4 pin, xxx = Length in feet.  Std lengths 15, 25, 50 feet CBL-TTCOM-xxx

Jam Nut for T2M/X090 male rod end, 1/2 - 20 JAM1/2-20-SS
Jam Nut for T2M/X115 male rod end, 3/4-16 JAM3/4-16-SS
Cables/Accessories Ordering Guide
Model TTUSB485
The model TTUSB485 is a USB
(Universal Serial Bus) port to 2 or
4 wire isolated RS-485/422 con-
verter.  The serial port side can be
set up for an RS-422 or RS-485
network.  USB bus supplies power
so no separate power supply is
needed.
Options/Accessories
Model TT232485
The Model TT232485 is a feature-
packed RS232 to RS-422/485 9-pin
converter.  The driver uses automat-
ic SD (send data) or TS (handshake)
control, or can be confi gured as
always enabled for use in RS-422
systems.
Model TT485SP
RS485 communications splitter.
Use to daisy-chain multiple Tritex
actuators.
The Company - Headquartered in suburban
Minneapolis, Minnesota, Exlar serves a global
customer base with an extensive standard
product line and complete engineering sup-
port for custom actuator applications.
Exlar supports a large network of sales repre-
sentatives in North America.  To fi nd your lo-
cal dealer, visit our website at www.exlar.com
or call our headquarters at 952-368-3434.
For assistance outside North America, please
contact Exlar direct or one of our worldwide
partners listed below.
Exlar Corporation
1470 Lake Drive West
Chanhassen, MN 55317
PH:  952-368-3434
FAX:  952-368-4877
3/2009 10K
North America
Exlar Corporation
952-368-3434
Australia/New Zealand
Applied Automation, Ltd.
61 7 3713 7000
Austria
KML Technologie
43 1 6415030 0
Belgium
ATB Automation nv/sa.
32 2 334 99 99
Brazil
QG Industrial LTDA
11 4828 72 44
China
Beijing Reloh International Trade Co.
86-10-8957-8621
Leetro Automation Co., Ltd.
86-28-8631-16677
JW Motion Controls (Shanghai) Ltd.
021-5852-0350